
IN BEHANDELING

0232040

0232020

0232025

0232010

8316110

8216500

0232045

Order-nr. Description Number
0232010 bearing bush R22x3x48 Swedish feed front 1
0232020 rotation clamp plate for Swed.feed front 1
0232025 bumper clamp for Swedish feed front 1

0232040 bolt M16x125 for Swedish feed front 1
0232045 nut cap M16, red 1
8216500 self locking nylon nut M16 1

8316110 washer M16 Din 125A 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0232080-O

Unit: mm

Date: 18-11-2015

parts for movable bar Swedish feed front

UK



7106040

0232030
8206500

Item-nr. Description Number
0232030 locking bar for Swedish feed front 1
7106040 hexagon-head tap bolt M6x40 galv. 1
8206500 self locking nylon nut M6 galv. 1

Drawing remains our property and may not be reproduced, shown or entrust to third party or used otherwise. 
No rights can be derived from this drawing.

Number: 0232085-O

Unit: mm

Date: 21-11-2016

locking pc. for movable bar Swedish cpl.

UK



Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0232085-A

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2016

locking pc. for movable bar Swedish cpl.

UK



0290032

8210500

0456086

8210500

0290032

0466086

0455076

8210500

0290032

Item-nr. Description Number
0290032 bracket for hanger 1
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 2

A threaded strap M10 1

Item-nr. Description A
0290020 hanger to 48mm tube 0455076
0290030 hanger to 60x60 0466086
0290035 hanger to 60mm tube 0456086

Drawing remains our property and may not be reproduced, shown or entrust to third party or used otherwise. 
No rights can be derived from this drawing.

Number: 02900xx

Unit: mm

Date: 5-9-2019

hanger 

UK



0290055

0290060

0290071

1106800

1140960

7112025

7310030
8210500

8212500

Order-nr. Description Number

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring M12 DIN7989 2
0290071 tube square for 48mm tube, feed front 1
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290050-O

Unit: mm

Date: 20-11-2015

lock set for feed front

UK



A

0290032

0291010

0291011

B

0418025

0455076

1140970

7310030

8210500

8210500

Order-nr. Description Number
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 8

A hinge pin 1
B locking pin, lock pin excl. 1

Item-nr. Description A B
0290100 hinge ass. 22.11 and 22.22, locking pin 0290010 0390401
0290105 hinge ass. tombstone feed front 105cm 0290015 0390411

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 029010x-O

Unit: mm

Date: 9-9-2019

hinge ass. locking pin

UK



A

A

0290032

0291010

0291011
1141840

0455076

7112080

0290071

7112025
8212500

8210500

detail A 

7310030
7310030

0290055

8210500
8210500

1140960

1106800

0418025

Order-nr. Description Number
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290071 tube square for 48mm tube, feed front 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
1141840 set ring and screw 14x25x12mm 2
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 2
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 2
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 12
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 2

A hinge pin 1

Item-nr. Description A
0290180 hinge ass.diag.feed front, set of locks 0290010
0290190 hinge ass.tombstone feed fr,set of locks 0290015

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02901x0-O

Unit: mm

Date: 9-9-2019

hinge ass .feed front, set of locks

UK



0290010

1140970

0390401

2292680

0290032

0455076

0291011

0418025

0291010

7310030
8210500

8210500

Order-nr. Description Number
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0390401 locking pin 100cm, lock pin excl. 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
2292680 operating handle selflock.ff 2012 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 8

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290205-O

Unit: mm

Date: 20-11-2015

hinge ass. feed front, locking pin 2012

UK



A

0290010

0290032

0291010

0291011
0290060

0455076

7112100

0290071

7112025
8212500

8210500

2292680

7112080

detail A 7310030

7310030

0290055

8210500

8210500

1140960

1106800

0418025

Order-nr. Description Number
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring M12 DIN7989 2
0290071 tube square for 48mm tube, feed front 1
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
2292680 operating handle selflock.ff 2012 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 1
7112100 hexagon-head bolt M12x100 galv. 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 12
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290285-O

Unit: mm

Date: 16-9-2015

hinge ass.selfl.front, set of locks 2012

UK



0290010

1140970

0390401

0290032

0466086

0291011

0418025

0291010

7310030
8210500

8210500

0453086

0230085

8210500

0292105

7112820

Order-nr. Description Number
0230085 set ring for bottom lock 2
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0292105 operating handle Swedish 1
0390401 locking pin 100cm, lock pin excl. 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0453086 threaded strap M10/34x85mm galv. 2
0466086 threaded strap M10/60x85mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
7112820 set screw M12x20 galvanized 2
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 12

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290300-O

Unit: mm

Date: 20-11-2015

hinge ass.Swed selfl. locking pin

UK



0290010

1140970

0390401

0290032

7310020

0291011

0418025

0291010

7310030
8210500

8210500

0453086
8210500

0292105

Order-nr. Description Number
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0292105 operating handle Swedish 1
0390401 locking pin 100cm, lock pin excl. 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0453086 threaded strap M10/34x85mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
7310020 coach bolt M10x20 galv. 2
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 10

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290305-O

Unit: mm

Date: 10-2-2016

hinge ass.Swed. safety ff.  locking pin

UK



02910100453086

0290032

0466086

0230085

0290010

7112080

0290060

0292105
7112090

8210500

8210500

7112820

0290071

7112025
8212500

A

0291011

A

detail A (1 : 5)

1106800
7310030

7310030

1140960 0290055

8210500

8210500

0418025

Detail A

Item-nr. Description Number
0230085 set ring for bottom lock 2
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring 2
0290071 tube square for 48mm tube, feed front 1
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0292105 operating handle Swedish 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0453086 threaded strap M10/34x85mm galv. 2
0466086 threaded strap M10/60x85mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 1
7112090 hexagon-head bolt m12x90 galv. 1
7112820 set screw M12x20 galvanized 2
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 16
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

Drawing remains our property and may not be reproduced, shown or entrust to third party or used otherwise. 
No rights can be derived from this drawing.

Number: 0290380-O

Unit: mm

Date: 11-3-2019

hinge ass.Swed selfl.set of locks

UK



0290010

0466086

0290032

0290071

7112025

7112090

0290060

8210500

8212500

0291011

0291010

7112080

1140960

0290055

7310030

7310030

1106800

0418025

8210500

8210500

Order-nr. Description Number
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring M12 DIN7989 2
0290071 tube square for 48mm tube, feed front 1
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0466086 threaded strap M10/60x85mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 1
7112090 hexagon-head bolt M12x90 galv. 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 12
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290385-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

hinge ass. feedb. set of locks

UK



0290015

1140970

0390411

0290032

0291011

0418025

0291010

7310030
8210500

2292680

0456086
8210500

Order-nr. Description Number
0290015 hinge pin 125cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0390411 locking pin 125cm, lock pin excl. 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
2292680 operating handle selflock.ff 2012 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 8

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290505-O

Unit: mm

Date: 13-6-2016

hinge ass. mega front w. lock. pin 2012

UK



A

0290015

0290032

0291010

0291011
0290060

0456086

7112100

0290072

7112025
8212500

8210500

2292680

7112090

detail A 
7310030

7310030

0290055

8210500

8210500

1140960

1106800

0418025

Order-nr. Description Number
0290015 hinge pin 125cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring M12 DIN7989 2
0290072 tube square for 60mm tube, feed front 1
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
2292680 operating handle selflock.ff 2012 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7112090 hexagon-head bolt M12x90 galv. 1
7112100 hexagon-head bolt M12x100 galv. 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 12
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290585-O

Unit: mm

Date: 17-9-2015

hinge ass. mega feedfront w. locks 2012

UK



0291010

0418025

0290032

2292700

0290010

7310030
8210500

0291011

0456086
8210500

1140970

0390401

Item-nr. Description Number
0290010 hinge pin 100cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0390401 locking pin 100cm, lock pin excl. 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
2292700 operating handle safety feed front 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 8

Drawing remains our property and may not be reproduced, shown or entrust to third party or used otherwise. 
No rights can be derived from this drawing.

Number: 0290700-O

Unit: mm

Date: 18-9-2017

hinge ass.safety feed front, locking pin

UK



A

0290015

0290032

0291010

0291011
0290060

0456086

0290072

7112025
8212500

8210100

2292700

7112110

7112090

detail A 

7310030

7310030

0290055

8210100

8210100

1140960

1106800

A

Item-nr. Description Number
0290015 hinge pin 125cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring M12 DIN7989 2
0290072 tube square for 60mm tube, feed front 1
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
2292700 operating handle safety feed front 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7112090 hexagon-head bolt M12x90 galv. 1
7112110 hexagon-head bolt M12x110 galv. 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210100 hexagon nut M10 galv. 12
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

A mounting clip 2

Item-nr. Description A
0290780 hinge ass.safety feed fr., set of locks 0418025
0290785 hinge ass.safety feedfront f.89mm post 0418030

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 029078x-O

Unit: mm

Date: 9-9-2019

hinge ass.safety feed fr., set of locks

UK



0290015

1140970

0390411

0290032

0291011

0418025

0291010

7310030
8210500

2292500

0456086
8210500

Order-nr. Description Number
0290015 hinge pin 125cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0390411 locking pin 125cm, lock pin excl. 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 2
1140970 lock pin r4,5 nr. 280 1
2292500 operating handle safety ff, model 2011 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 8

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290800-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

hinge ass. feed front, locking pin, 2011

UK



A

0290015

0290032

0291010

0291011
0290060

0456086

7112110

0290072

7112025
8212500

8210500

2292500

7112090

detail A 

7310030

7310030

0290055

8210500

8210500

1140960

1106800

0418025

Order-nr. Description Number
0290015 hinge pin 125cm 1
0290032 bracket for hanger 2

0290055 lock feed front 2
0290060 filling ring M12 DIN7989 2
0290072 tube square for 60mm tube, feed front 1
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
0418025 mounting clip 76mm 2
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 2
1106800 stopper 80mm square 4

1140960 dowel for feedfront locks 1
2292500 operating handle safety ff, model 2011 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 1
7112090 hexagon-head bolt M12x90 galv. 1
7112110 hexagon-head bolt M12x110 galv. 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 8
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 12
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290880-O

Unit: mm

Date: 17-9-2015

hinge ass.safety feed fr., locks, 2011

UK



IN BEHANDELING

0290905

0290945

0453066

0455076
8310100
8210100

8310100
8210100

Order-nr. Description Number
0290905 fastening plate for castor wheel 1

0290945 castor wheel 1
0453066 threaded strap M10/34x65mm galv. 2
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
8210100 hexagon nut M10 galv. 8
8310100 washer M10 (10x21x2) galv. 8

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290950-O

Unit: mm

Date: 12-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 34 mm

UK



IN BEHANDELING

 4
50

  375 
 375 

C

A

B
Note: After mounting the castor wheel, shorten the 
tubing flush with the fastening plate.

1:2blad nr.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290950-A

Unit: mm

Date: 12-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 34 mm

UK



IN BEHANDELING

A

B

C

Note: After mounting the castor wheel, shorten the 
tubing flush with the fastening plate.

2:2blad nr.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290950-A

Unit: mm

Date: 12-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 34 mm

UK



IN BEHANDELING

0290905

0290945

0454076

0455076
8310100
8210100

8310100
8210100

Order-nr. Description Number
0290905 fastening plate for castor wheel 1

0290945 castor wheel 1
0454076 threaded strap M10/42.4x75mm galv. 2
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
8210100 hexagon nut M10 galv. 8
8310100 washer M10 (10x21x2) galv. 8

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290960-O

Unit: mm

Date: 12-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 42mm

UK



IN BEHANDELING

B

C

A

Note: After mounting the castor wheel, shorten the 
tubing flush with the fastening plate.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290960-A

Unit: mm

Date: 13-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 42mm

UK



0290905

0290945

0466086

0455076
8310100
8210100

8310100
8210100

Order-nr. Description Number
0290905 fastening plate for castor wheel 1

0290945 castor wheel 1
0455076 threaded strap M10/48x75mm galv. 2
0466086 threaded strap M10/60x85mm galv. 2
8210100 hexagon nut M10 galv. 8
8310100 washer M10 (10x21x2) galv. 8

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290975-O

Unit: mm

Date: 12-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 50x50mm

UK



B

C

A

Note: After mounting the castor wheel, shorten the 
tubing flush with the fastening plate.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0290975-A

Unit: mm

Date: 13-8-2015

castor wheel mounting to 50x50mm

UK



0291010

A

7310030
8210500

0291011

Order-nr. Description Number
0291010 corner piece feed front fast. top 0-5 1
0291011 corner piece feed front fast. bottom 0-5 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4

A mounting clip 2

Item-nr. Description A
0291100 feedfr.fasteners 0-5/76mm 0418025
0291110 feedfr.fasteners 0-5/60mm 0418020
0291120 feedfr.fasteners 0-5/89mm 0418030
0291180 feedfr.fasteners 0-5/80x80mm 0418080
0291182 feedfr.fasteners 0-5/80x140mm 0418140

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02911xx-O

Unit: mm

Date: 17-4-2015

feedfr. fasteners 0-5

UK



0291020

A

7310030
8210500

0291021

Order-nr. Description Number
0291020 corner piece feed front fast. top 5-10 1
0291021 corner piece feed front fast.bottom 5-10 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4

A mounting clip 2

Item-nr. Description A
0291200 feedfr.fasteners 5-10/76mm 0418025
0291210 feedfr.fasteners 5-10/60mm 0418020
0291220 feedfr.fasteners 5-10/89mm 0418030
0291280 feedfr.fasteners 5-10/80x80mm 0418080
0291282 feedfr.fasteners 5-10/80x140mm 0418140

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02912xx-O

Unit: mm

Date: 17-4-2015

feedfr. fasteners 5-10

UK



IN BEHANDELING

A

7710090

B

Order-nr. Description Number
A corner piece feed front fast. top 1
B corner piece feed front fast. bottom 1

7710090 coach screw 10x90 galv. 4

Order-nr. Description A B
0291130 feedfr. fasteners 0-5/wood 0291010 0291011
0291230 feedfr. fasteners 5-10/wood 0291020 0291021
0291330 feedfr. fasteners 10-20/wood 0291030 0291031

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0291x30-O

Unit: mm

Date: 7-3-2018

feedfr. fasteners wood

UK



0291030

7310030
8210500

0291031

A

Item-nr. Description A
0291300 feedfr.fasteners 10-20/76mm 0418025
0291320 feedfr.fasteners 10-20/89mm 0418030
0291380 feedfr.fasteners 10-20/80x80mm 0418080
0291382 feedfr.fasteners 10-20/80x140mm 0418140

Item-nr. Description Number
0291030 corner piece feed front fast. top 10-20 1
0291031 corner piece feed front fast. bott.10-20 1
7310030 coach bolt M10x30 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4

A mounting clip 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02913xx-O

Unit: mm

Date: 28-5-2018

feedfr. fasteners 10-20

UK



A

7310040
8310100
8210500

8312800

0291035

0291034

0291477

0291477

A

B

8312800
8310100
8210500

C

D

0291433

0291460

0291460

0291421

0291402

added at: R133, R139, R160, R168, R177, R194 & R200

added at: R121 & R152

Item-nr. Description A B C D
0291402 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/102mm 0418050 7310030 0291030 0291031
0291408 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/108mm 0418055 7310030 0291030 0291031
0291414 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/114mm 0418040 7310030 0291030 0291031
0291421 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/121mm 0419121 7310030 0291032 0291033
0291425 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/125mm 0418225 7310030 0291030 0291031
0291433 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/133mm 0419133 7310040 0291032 0291033
0291439 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/139mm 0419139 7310040 0291032 0291033
0291452 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/152mm 0419152 7310030 0291032 0291033
0291460 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/160mm 0419160 7310050 0291030 0291031
0291468 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/168mm 0419168 7310040 0291030 0291031
0291477 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/177mm 0419177 7310040 0291034 0291035
0291494 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/194mm 0419194 7310040 0291034 0291035
0291496 feedfr.fasteners 0-20/200mm 0419200 7310040 0291034 0291035

Item-nr. Description Number
A mounting clip 2

B coach bolt M10 4
C corner piece feed front fast. top 10-20 1
D corner piece feed front fast. bott.10-20 1

8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4

Item-nr. Description Number

8310100 washer M10 (10x21x2) 4

Item-nr. Description Number
8312800 washer Din 436 M12 40x40x3,5 - elgv 4

8310100 washer M10 (10x21x2) 4

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02914xx-O

Unit: mm

Date: 28-5-2018

feedfr. fasteners 0-20

UK



IN BEHANDELING

A

7710090

B

Item-nr. Description Number
7710090 coach screw 10x90 galv. 4

A angle piece feed front fastener 1
B angle piece feed front fastener 1

Item-nr. Description A B
0291500 feedfr. fasteners 0-7/wood 0291501 0291501
0291510 feedfr. fasteners 5-10/wood 0291501 0291502
0291520 feedfr. fasteners 10-17/wood 0291502 0291502

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02915x0-O

Unit: mm

Date: 17-4-2018

feedfr. fasteners wood

UK



B

A

A

B

Item-nr. Description Number
A angle piece feed front fastener 1
B angle piece feed front fastener 1

Item-nr. Description Number
A angle piece feed front fastener 2
B angle piece feed front fastener 2

Item-nr. Description A B
0291505 feedfr.fasteners betw.barn posts 0-7cm 0291501 0291501
0291515 feedfr.fasteners betw.barn posts 5-12cm 0291501 0291502
0291525 feedfr.fasteners betw.barn posts 10-17cm 0291502 0291502

Item-nr. Description A B
0291605 feedfr.fasteners betw.barn posts 0-7cm 0291501 0291501
0291615 feedfr.fasteners betw.barn posts 5-12cm 0291501 0291502
0291625 feedfr.fasteners betw.barn posts 10-17cm 0291502 0291502

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0291xx5-O

Unit: mm

Date: 2-8-2018

feedfr. fasteners betw. barn posts

UK



IN BEHANDELING

A

7710090

B

Item-nr. Description Number
7710090 coach screw 10x90 galv. 8

A angle piece feed front fastener 2
B angle piece feed front fastener 2

Item-nr. Description A B
0291600 feedfr. fasteners tot wood 0-7 cm 0291501 0291501
0291610 feedfr. fasteners tot wood 5-12 cm 0291501 0291502
0291620 feedfr. fasteners tot wood 10-17 cm 0291502 0291502

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 02916x0-O

Unit: mm

Date: 7-3-2018

feedfr. fasteners to wood

UK



0291810

7110035
8210500

Order-nr. Description Number

0291810 distance frame 1
7110035 hexagon-head tap bolt M10x35 galv 2
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0291800-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

universal spacer

UK



8210500

0292105

0453086

0230085

7112820

Order-nr. Description Number
0230085 set ring for bottom lock 2
0292105 operating handle Swedish 1
0453086 threaded strap M10/34x85mm galv. 2
7112820 set screw M12x20 galvanized 2
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0292100-O

Unit: mm

Date: 25-4-2016

operating handle Swedish self-locking

UK



 5-10mm 

operating bar

operating bar guide

cam

locking bar

Detail A

 

 

STAP 1

STAP 2

STAP 3

hexagon-head bolt M8x50 galv.

coupling for operating rail 30cm

self locking nylon nut M8 galv.

1. Connect the operating bars from the feed fronts.
2. CHeck if the allowance between the locking bar and the cam is between 5 and 10 mm (Detail A). 
     In this position fasten the set rings.
3. The operating handle should be mounted near an operating bar guide.

As Shown the feed front in the self-lock position. By turning the operating bar with the handle, the 
locking mechanism is cancelled.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0292100-A

Unit: mm

Date: 10-8-2015

operating handle Swedish self-locking

UK



IN BEHANDELING

7112080

7112025

0293101

0291302

8212100

8212100

7112090
8212100

Order-nr. Description Number
0293101 mounting piece,long for passage clip 1
0293102 mounting piece,short for passage clip 1
7112025 hexagon-head bolt M12x25 galv. 2
7112090 hexagon-head bolt m12x90 galv. 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 1
8212100 hexagon nut M12 galv. 4

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0293100-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

passage clip for feed front complete

UK



Determine height
in practice

7110070

0408006 7110050

0294105

8210500

8210500

For bar 42mm, 48mm and square 50 mm

0294105

71100500408006

7110050

8210500

8210500

For bar 34 mm

 

Item-nr. Description Number
0294105 movable head bar support 1
0408006 sd-strap 48mm 3
7110050 hexagon-head bolt M10x50 galv. 6
7110070 hexagon-head bolt M10x70 galv. 4
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 6

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0294100-O

Unit: mm

Date: 12-11-2020

head rail support, clamps included

UK



7112070

0295101

8212500

Order-nr. Description Number

0295101 extension for feed front 1,5"x10cm 2
7112070 hexagon-head bolt M12x70 galv. 2
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0295100-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

extension set diagonal feed front 10cm

UK



7112070

0295101

8212500

0222031

0295112

7112080
8212500

Order-nr. Description Number
0222031 connecting strip hidden locking 9-19cm 1

0295101 extension for feed front 1,5"x10cm 1
0295112 extension f. feed fr.hidden locking 10cm 1
7112070 hexagon-head bolt M12x70 galv. 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 1
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0295120-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

extension set diagonal feed front 10cm

UK



7112080

0295102

8212500

0222031

0295112

7112080
8212500

Order-nr. Description Number
0222031 connecting strip hidden locking 9-19cm 1

0295102 extension for feed front 2"x10cm 1
0295112 extension f. feed fr.hidden locking 10cm 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 2
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0295150-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

extension set diagonal feed front 10cm

UK



7112080

0295102

8212500

2472031

0295113

7112090
8212500

Order-nr. Description Number

0295102 extension for feed front 2"x10cm 1
0295113 extension f. feed fr. 4 op. options 10cm 1
2472031 coupling rail safety feed front 9-19cm 1
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 1
7112090 hexagon-head bolt M12x90 galv. 1
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0295160-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

extension set safety feed front 10 cm

UK



Order-nr. Description Number
0296021 top clip movable bar Sw.feedb. 1
7306050 coach bolt M6x50 galv. 1
8206500 self locking nylon nut M6 galv. 1

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0296020-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-11-2015

mounting clip mov. barrier Swed

UK



0318650

0412021

7310070

7112080

7112070

8210400

8212500

8212500

0318652

0318651

for 22.72

0318850

7112070

0318851

0412021

7310070
8210400

0318652

8212500

7112080
8212500

for 24.72

assembly parts removab.barr,feed barrier: 0318653

Item-nr. Description Number
0318652 pivot point for partition barrier 79cm 1
0318653 assembly parts removab.barr,feed barrier 1
0318851 fastener for safety feedfront 24.72 1

Item-nr. Description Number
0318651 fastener for selfl./safety feedfront 1
0318652 pivot point for partition barrier 79cm 1
0318653 assembly parts removab.barr,feed barrier 1

Item-nr. Description Number
0412021 plate for T-clamp 48x48mm 4
7310070 coach bolt m10x70 galv. 2
8210400 self locking capped nut M10 galv. 2
7112080 hexagon-head bolt M12x80 galv. 4
7112070 hexagon-head bolt M12x70 galv. 2
8212500 self locking nylon nut M12 galv. 6 Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 

Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0318x50-O

Unit: mm

Date: 23-3-2018

fastener on 2272/2472

UK



0412131

0318666

7110050

0408006

0110503

0416015

7110040

7110070
8210400

Order-nr. Description Number
0110503 filling ring PROFIT cows/heifers 40 mm 1

0318666 tube 48mm x 1400mm 1
0408006 sd-strap 48mm 2
0412131 plate for T-clamp 48x60mm 4
0416015 intermediate part, three-part par.clamp 1
7110040 hexagon-head tap bolt M10x40 galv 2
7110050 hexagon-head bolt M10x50 galv. 2
7110070 hexagon-head bolt M10x70 galv. 2
8210400 self locking capped nut M10 galv. 2

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 0318665-O

Unit: mm

Date: 1-12-2015

lockingpoint frontside Comfort

UK



page no.1:2

7310020

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Step 4
Move  the complete operating handle in the position that the bolts fits in the slotted 
hole, move the whole handle to the maximum left position and tighten the nuts.

 

 

Step 1
Remove the plastic sealing strips at the front and upper side 
of the feed front, on the place where you want.

Step 2
Loosen the two locking 
bolts (73.10.020).

Step 3
Fit the bolt with the retaining pin (22.92.550) in the 
operation tube by turning and pushing at the same time. 
The retaining pin must fit inside the operation tube.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 2292500-A

Unit: mm

Date: 6-8-2015

operating handle safety ff, model 2011

UK



page no.2:2

E

G

G

detail E (1 : 2)

H

DOORSNEDE G-G

detail H (1 : 2)

ophalen                    vang                      vrij

laatste vp 1e vp

Push the connecting strip inside the operation tube before mounting the feed front to the posts. The two threaded holes in the connecting strip should be above 
the last feed opening.

1. Put the operation handle in the catch position at this moment holes of the operation tube and the C-profile are at the same line.
2. Loose the bolt above the First feed opening (M8x35). Do not turn the bolt to far, it is hard to get it back in, just make enough space, to push the connection strip in.
3. Move the connection strip as far as possible to the right, the ‘fork’ of the connection strip will get behind the (at point 2) loosed bolt.
4. Push back the rail to the left, so far the threaded hole of the connecting strip appears in line with the hole in the feed front (fig 2). At this place the included 
    M8x10 torx bolt should be 
5. Tighten the (at point 2 loosed) bolt.

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 2292500-A

Unit: mm

Date: 6-8-2015

operating handle safety ff, model 2011

UK



 A2  A1 

With the square holes in the top profile from the feedinggate:
To mount the fastening plate (030), mount 2 coach bolts M10x20 (110) 
in the square holes of the top profile (fig.1). First put the connection strip in place (fig.2), 
before mounting the operation handle (020). Be sure not to over-tighten the self locking bolts.

Mounting with the slot hole:
Remove the plastic strip.
Slide the handle with the coach nuts in the slot, and 
Schuif dan de bedieningshendel met de slotbouten in de gleuf,
and tighten the nuts.

When mounting the operating handle the measurement A1 is generated (fig.2) 
By coupling the succeeding feed fronts maintain this measurement (A1=A2)

Tekening blijft ons eigendom en mag niet gekopieerd, aan derden getoond of op andere wijze worden gebruikt. 
Aan de gegevens op deze tekening  kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.

Number: 2292680-A

Unit: mm

Date: 20-10-2015

operating handle selflock.ff 2012

UK



7110090
1111220

0456086
8310100
8210500

8310100
8210500

2472081

2472082

0456086

7110090

1111220

2472081

2472082

8310100
8210500

8310100
8210500

Item-nr. Description Number
0456086 threaded strap M10/60x90mm galv. 1
1111220 floor anchor, hot dip galv. - M10x86 2
2472081 square tube for center fixing bloc 1
2472082 corner piece center fixing bloc 2
7110090 hexagon-head bolt M10x90 galv. 2
8210500 self locking nylon nut M10 galv. 4

8310100 washer M10 (10x21x2) 6

Drawing remains our property and may not be reproduced, shown or entrust to third party or used otherwise. 
No rights can be derived from this drawing.

Number: 2472080-O

Unit: mm

Date: 6-6-2019

feeding fence center fixing bloc, 60mm

UK



 m
in

.6
5 

Drill 10mm holes in the conrete wall. 
Caution! at least 65mm from the edge of the concrete wall. 
Drive the anchor bolts into the concrete, do not fully tighten the nuts yet.

C

C

Put the heart of the feeding fence center 
fixing bloc in line with the posts. 
Also determine whether the high or low 
feeding fence center fixing bloc variant 
is required. Make sure the threaded 
strap is in between 2 feed openings.

doorsnede C-C
schaal 1 : 10

Assemble the feed front and tighten the threaded straps first. 
Then tighten the anchor bolts. 
Finally tighten M10x90 hegaxon-head bolts. 
Make sure that everything is mounted tension-free.

Drawing remains our property and may not be reproduced, shown or entrust to third party or used otherwise. 
No rights can be derived from this drawing.

Number: 2472080-A

Unit: mm

Date: 29-4-2020

feeding fence center fixing bloc, 60mm

UK


